
San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, P. W. Laird, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchant

PcraU Oioranni, vegetables, 43 Colombo Market

^ Peratii Michael, vegetables, '23 and 24 Colombo Market

H IVrozzo .John {Hock .(• /".), Uwl Pollard PI

S ' Perazzo Manuel, grKcries and liquors, 1421 Dupont

S Perazzo ilaria (widow), dwi 442 Green

S Perbonner Jacob, dwl S13 Vallejo

S9 Pcrciviil Calvin, dwl 607 Brjant

lO I Percival Charles, butcher, dwl 254 Perry - „ i. „
,-i I Percival Charles, extramin H. and L. Xo. 2 S. F. F. D.,

dwl 917 Vallejo
, ,„,,

Percival Freeman F., master ship Blue Jacket, dwl 12241

Pacific

Percy , stevedore Menzies & Bingham
Percy Francis, comp.isitor Hebrew Observer, dwl 1010 Pow
Percy Gershom H., cariienter William B. Bradbur}', dwl

NE cor Bush and Steiner

Percv John, machinist Kimball Manuf. Co., dwl 23 Fulton

Percy T. Mrs. (widow), dwl 719 Sutter

Pereira Samuel D., proprietor Gailhard's Hotel, 607 and

509 Pine, dwl 624 Pine

Percmans John B., machinist, dwl 116 Shipley

Peres Louis {Louis Perei i- Co.), dwl 62ii Calilomia

Peres Louis & Co. {Pedro Altube), wholesale butchers,

First Av nr Kentucky, South S. F., office 535 Clay

Percy Pierre, coppersmith, 308 Market, dwl 711 Grove

Perez Aujuste, upholsterer, dwl S35 Broadway
Perez Eliza Miss, dressmaker, 906 Pacific

Pet«2 Pe Iro, butcher, dwl Twelfth Av nr P, South S. F.

Perez P.jlicarpo, polisher Wenzel, Rothschild & Haden-

teldt, dwl ti24 Commercial
Pergniat E. (Perjniit i- Cepernieh), dwl 820 Stockton

Per^niat i Ccpemich {E. Pergniat and L. Cepernkh),

(ruits, XE cor Stockton and Clay

Perham Charles, peddler, Oakland Ferry, dwl 16 O'Farrell

Peri Fxirenzo, gardener,W s Railroad Av Bay View-, South

S. F.
Periam Charles J., machinist, dwl 110 Tehama
Pericena Robert, coalpasser stm John L. Stephens Ore-

gon S. S. O).

Perichon Augustin Mme. (widow), furnished rooms, 438

Broadway
Perigo John, boarding, Fort Point
Perigrin B. F., laborer Pacific Rolling Mills

Perikinskv Joseph, carpenter Palace Hotel
Ferine George M., with Nicholas P. Ferine, res Fmit

Vale, Alameda Co.

Ferine J. H., bookkeeper Nicholas P. Ferine, res Fruit

Vale, Alameda Co.

Ferine Nicholas P., Boston Mastic Roofing and manu-
facturer roofing material, Townsend bet Fourth and
Fifth, office 63s Market, res Fniit Vale, Alameda Co.

Perini Peter, porter Good k Tschurr
Perini Pietro, painter, dwl San (3<:tttardo Hotel
Periovala Charles, waiter oOti Clay, dwl Wash nr Mason
Perkin Samuel T., boxmaker George W. Swan K Co., dwl

CIS Mission
Perkin WilUam, proprietor Montgomery House, 613 Miss
Perkins A. B., miuing, dwl 304 Minna
Perkins A. .Tudson, photographer P. J. Sullivan, dwl 21

Essex
Perkins Albert H., blacksmith Carvill Manuf. Co., dwl

2010 Taylor

j
Perkins Albert L., driver City R- R., dwl 27 First Av

I Perkins Alonzo, Shipwrights' Jour. Assn, 71 New Mont
I Perkins .\iinie M. (widow), lodgings, 3 Howard Court
I Perkins .\ugusta, dressmaker, dwl 20S O'Farrell
I Perkins Austin, Shipwrights' JolU". Assn, 71 New Mont

I

Perkins Betsey (widow), dwl 13-27 Sacramento

I
Perkins C. H., conductor Southern Pac. R. R., cor Fourth

and "Townsend
Perkins Charles C (Perkim A-',Rorke), dwl 16-26 Dupont
Perkins CHiarles C. &. Co., commission fruit and produce,

50S and 510Sansom
Perkins Charles H., sboecutter Frank N. Tenney, dwl 2-21

Tehama
Perkins Charles N., salesman 609 Montgomery, dwl 410

Minna
Perkins E. Mrs., furnished rooms, 514 Bush
Perkins Elias, capitalist, dwl Grand Hotel
Perkins E. S., dwl NE cor Jackson and Polk
Perkins Frank P., draftsman, dwl 322 Seventh
Perkins George, laborer, dwl 115 Oregon
Perkins George, painter, dwl 314 Ritch
Perkins Cteorge C. ((;..«iaU, XeUoni- P.), dwl 20 Twelfth
Perkins George E., clerk, dwl 3 Howard Court
Perkins George F., barkeeper Francisco Garcia, dwl 325

Green
Perkins George H., machinist Florence Sewing Machine

Co., dwl -2011 Mission

Perkins George 'W., drayman John G. Hodge & Co. , dwl

43.^ Pine
Perkins Hiram, mining stocks, 434 Montgomery, dwl 369

Perkins Hiram F., sawyer California Mills, dwl 2011 Mis-

sion
Perkins H. N. Miss, teacher Lincoln Grammar School,

dwl 7 Yerba Buena
Perkins Horace {Perk-ing i- Qttinn), dwl 412 Union

Perkins James, boxmaker, dwl 613 Mission

Perkins James, painter, dwl 314 Ritch

Perkins James E., merchant, 41S C^, res Santa Cruz

Perkins J. G., collector, dwl 20 Ellis

Perkins John H., special policeman, dwl 212 Steuart

Perkins Joseph (JJ. C. Eirby <t Co.), dwl llOO Pine

Perkins Joseph A., assistant statistical clerk Chistom

House, res Oakland
Perkins Joseph G., foreman patternmaker Hinckley &

Co., dwl 41S First

Perkins Justin E., patternmaker Hinckley & Co., dwl 418

First

Perkins Lansell, superintendent Occidental Billiard Room,
dwl 213 Geary

Perkins Luke H., inspector Custom House, dwl -2010 Tay-

lor

Perkins Marv Mrs., dwl 1014 Stockton

Perkins Napoleon B., carpenter, dwl 322 Eighth

Perkins Nathan L., printer, dwl 1327 Sacramento

Perkins Nathaniel B., carpenter, dwl 710 Clementina

Perkins R. , builermaker Francis L Curry
Perkins Richard, calker, dwl 510 Howard'
Perkins Richard, laborer, dwl -29 Commercial
Perkins Richard, shoemaker, 643 Mission

Perkins R. L. Mrs., dwi l.W Perry
Perkins Russell C, dwi W s Dolores nr cor Sixteenth

Perkins Samuel, agent A. M. Simpson & Bro., 44 Market,

dwi 22 Hawthorne
Perkins William, carpenter, dwl 21 Zoe
Perkins William F., tobacconist, dwl 208 O'Farrell

Perkins William H., fruits, 442 Third

Perkins William O., draftsman, dwl 3-22 Eighth

Perkins Willis T., clerk Freight Office Central Pacific R.

R., dwl 114 O'Farrell

Perkins & Quinn {Horace Perkins atid Edward Quinn),

whitewashers and jobbers, NT; cor Mont and Wash
Perkins & Rorke (Charles C. Perkins and Jaims liorke),

wholesale fruit and produce commission, 50a and 510

Sansom
Pcrkovich George, upholsterer Heniy Luchsinger & Co.,

dwi 236 Sutter
Perlenner Kate Mrs., ladies' underwear, 831 CHay, dwl 813

Vallejo
Perlev Albion S., street sprinkler, dwl 13-24 Mission

Perllut Charles, cabinetmaker Jacob Strahle & Co., dwl

21 Louisa
Permien Frederick, master mariner, dwl 624 Lombard
Pemau Charles C, foreman Eureka Warehouse, dwl S s

Bay bet Mason and Taylor
Pemell John, real estate, dwl 724 Mission

Peroni Peter, waiter Rooco Beban, dwi SE cor Dupont
and Broadway

Pirou , real estate, dwl California Hotel

PerpoU M., dyer aud scourer, 33 Fourth
Perpoli Pnischidio, laborer, dwl 10O2 Pacific

Perra George, hairdresser, dwi 312 Sutter

Perra Joseph, deckhand stm Saucelito, Darts St. Wharf
Perrault Hvpolite N., carpenter, dwi 1224 Pine

Perrault Julian, physician, office 413 Kearny, dwi 22 Pros-

pect PI
Perrault M. N., conductor Market St. R. R.

Perres Leon, barkeeper Louis Tridon, dwi SW cor Stock-

ton and Jackson
Ferret Antoine, cook Leon Dingeon & Co., dwl NW cor

Montgomery Av and Vallejo

Perrian Charles J., machinist Jonathan Kittredge, dwi

110 Tehama
Perrie L. A. Mme. (widow), dwl 1715 Stockton
Perrier Hipp<5Ut«, wholesale and retail liquors, 206 Third

Perrin Charles, cabinetmaker Croodwin « Co.

Perrin Edward B., real-estate agent, office 534 California,

dwi W s Folsom bet Twenty-first and Twenty-second
Perrin Fran<;ois, dwl 1617 Powell
Perrin George H., surveyor, office 437 Pine
Perrin John, foreman Lash Shop Main & Winchester, dwl

56 Tehama
Perrin Jules (Kimling <t P.), dwl 1 Quincy PI

Perrin Peter, saddlery, 640 Broadway, dwi 709 Vallejo

Perrin Reuben J., physician, office and dwi 109 Mont
Perrin Richard, upholsterer Cooke & Smith, res Oakland

Largest and Best Selected Stock Eastern Oysters at Morgan & Co.'s, 87 CaL Marli


